



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 Contract ID: 0161-0141 Counties: WILTON

Letting Date: June 12, 2019 2:00 pm District(s): New Haven

Advertised on: 5/15/2019 12:00:00 AM Contract Time: 327 CALENDAR DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: Safety & Operational Improvements on Rt 7 at Grumman Hill Rd Project(s): 0007(152)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,913,721.20	100.00%
2	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$3,374,000.00	115.80%
3	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,556,762.00	122.07%
	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0161-0141 **Counties:** WILTON
Letting Date: June 12, 2019 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 0007(152)
Contract Time: 327 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Safety & Operational Improvements on Rt 7 at Grumman Hill Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773 SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	14,100.000 est.	1.00000	14,100.00	1.00000	14,100.00	1.00000	14,100.00
0020 0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	11,000.00000	11,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0030 0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	1,400.000 c.y.	24.00000	33,600.00	15.00000	21,000.00	15.00000	21,000.00
0040 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	114,000.00000	114,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0050 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	1,658.000 c.y.	29.00000	48,082.00	36.00000	59,688.00	40.00000	66,320.00
0060 0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION	52.000 c.y.	69.00000	3,588.00	150.00000	7,800.00	150.00000	7,800.00
0070 0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	2,100.000 ton	70.00000	147,000.00	85.00000	178,500.00	90.00000	189,000.00
0080 0202452 TEST PIT	1.000 ea.	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0090 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3,491.000 l.f.	1.50000	5,236.50	3.50000	12,218.50	3.00000	10,473.00
0100 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	2,396.000 s.y.	5.00000	11,980.00	5.00000	11,980.00	10.00000	23,960.00
0110 0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	3,000.000 est.	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0212000	666.000	92.00000	61,272.00	75.00000	49,950.00	65.00000	43,290.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0130	0219001	2,388.000	6.00000	14,328.00	6.00000	14,328.00	5.00000	11,940.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0140	0219050	27.000	109.00000	2,943.00	250.00000	6,750.00	250.00000	6,750.00
CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER		ea.						
0150	0286001.10	10.000	146.00000	1,460.00	300.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0160	0305001	20.000	226.00000	4,520.00	75.00000	1,500.00	85.00000	1,700.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		c.y.						
0170	0406002	291.000	110.00000	32,010.00	70.00000	20,370.00	65.00000	18,915.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0180	0406125	25.000	280.00000	7,000.00	100.00000	2,500.00	85.00000	2,125.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0190	0406159	1,673.000	135.00000	225,855.00	135.00000	225,855.00	142.00000	237,566.00
PMA S0.5		ton						
0200	0406160	826.000	132.00000	109,032.00	153.00000	126,378.00	152.00000	125,552.00
PMA S1		ton						
0210	0406171	41.000	159.00000	6,519.00	250.00000	10,250.00	200.00000	8,200.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0220	0406172	64.000	159.00000	10,176.00	240.00000	15,360.00	200.00000	12,800.00
HMA S0.375		ton						
0230	0406236	1,445.000	5.00000	7,225.00	8.00000	11,560.00	12.00000	17,340.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0240	0406275	9,858.000	4.00000	39,432.00	6.00000	59,148.00	8.00000	78,864.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0250 0406600	1,398.000	6.00000	8,388.00	6.00000	8,388.00	9.00000	12,582.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0260 0406999	2,827.000	1.00000	2,827.00	1.00000	2,827.00	1.00000	2,827.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270 0507006	4.000	920.00000	3,680.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0280 0507224	1.000	920.00000	920.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0290 0507771	5.000	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00
RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0300 0507831	3.000	1,700.00000	5,100.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	2,800.00000	8,400.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0310 0586001.10	14.000	6,700.00000	93,800.00	6,000.00000	84,000.00	4,800.00000	67,200.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0320 0586005.10	4.000	9,400.00000	37,600.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00	8,600.00000	34,400.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330 0586040.10	2.000	6,400.00000	12,800.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,700.00000	9,400.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0340 0586500.10	1.000	5,230.00000	5,230.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	3,900.00000	3,900.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0350 0586511.08	1.000	13,700.00000	13,700.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
SPECIAL MANHOLE (8' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360 0586650	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	750.00000	750.00
RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0370 0586790.10	12.000	760.00000	9,120.00	2,000.00000	24,000.00	1,600.00000	19,200.00
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 c.y.	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0390 0651434 17" X 13" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE-ARCH ** See Special Provisions **	176.000 l.f.	81.00000	14,256.00	120.00000	21,120.00	100.00000	17,600.00
0400 0651436 28" X 20" CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE-ARCH ** See Special Provisions **	72.000 l.f.	305.00000	21,960.00	120.00000	8,640.00	200.00000	14,400.00
0410 0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	747.000 l.f.	8.00000	5,976.00	10.00000	7,470.00	8.00000	5,976.00
0420 0653101 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	268.000 l.f.	26.00000	6,968.00	25.00000	6,700.00	70.00000	18,760.00
0430 0686000.12 12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	512.000 l.f.	86.00000	44,032.00	100.00000	51,200.00	125.00000	64,000.00
0440 0686000.15 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	504.000 l.f.	90.00000	45,360.00	100.00000	50,400.00	140.00000	70,560.00
0450 0686000.24 24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	16.000 l.f.	155.00000	2,480.00	100.00000	1,600.00	180.00000	2,880.00
0460 0686002.15 15" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	120.000 l.f.	125.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	12,000.00	150.00000	18,000.00
0470 0686002.18 18" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	248.000 l.f.	106.00000	26,288.00	100.00000	24,800.00	160.00000	39,680.00
0480 0686002.60 60" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	16.000 l.f.	620.00000	9,920.00	500.00000	8,000.00	500.00000	8,000.00
0490 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	267.000 l.f.	58.00000	15,486.00	50.00000	13,350.00	39.00000	10,413.00
0500 0813021 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	239.000 l.f.	71.00000	16,969.00	65.00000	15,535.00	100.00000	23,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510 0814002	89.000	55.00000	4,895.00	45.00000	4,005.00	65.00000	5,785.00
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0520 0815001	2,133.000	5.00000	10,665.00	6.25000	13,331.25	8.00000	17,064.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0530 0822001	600.000	35.00000	21,000.00	43.00000	25,800.00	22.00000	13,200.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0540 0822002	1,900.000	4.50000	8,550.00	9.00000	17,100.00	10.00000	19,000.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0550 0910023	1.000	2,350.00000	2,350.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0560 0910300	225.000	28.00000	6,300.00	27.00000	6,075.00	30.00000	6,750.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0570 0911924	1.000	1,350.00000	1,350.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0580 0912503	98.000	5.00000	490.00	5.00000	490.00	6.00000	588.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0590 0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0600 0921001	7,615.000	13.00000	98,995.00	15.00000	114,225.00	12.00000	91,380.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0610 0921005	827.000	29.00000	23,983.00	18.00000	14,886.00	20.00000	16,540.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0620 0922500	842.000	100.00000	84,200.00	75.00000	63,150.00	60.00000	50,520.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0630 0942001	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	100.00000	200.00	960.00000	1,920.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0640	0944000	2,022.000	12.00000	24,264.00	10.00000	20,220.00	12.00000	24,264.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0650	0950019	2,022.000	1.60000	3,235.20	1.50000	3,033.00	2.00000	4,044.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0660	0950033	156.000	5.00000	780.00	5.00000	780.00	6.00000	936.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.						
0670	0952001	(1.000)	3,132.00000	3,132.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	0969062	17.000	3,187.00000	54,179.00	4,000.00000	68,000.00	4,000.00000	68,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0690	0970006	300,000.000	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0700	0970007	800.000	40.00000	32,000.00	1.00000	800.00	60.00000	48,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0710	0971001	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	242,000.00000	242,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0720	0974000	40.000	26.00000	1,040.00	50.00000	2,000.00	125.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.f.						
0730	0975004	(1.000)	290,000.00000	290,000.00	329,639.25000	329,639.25	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0740	0976002	2,140.000	1.25000	2,675.00	1.00000	2,140.00	1.00000	2,140.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0750	0977001	29.000	40.00000	1,160.00	45.00000	1,305.00	15.00000	435.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0760 0978002	29.000	100.00000	2,900.00	75.00000	2,175.00	100.00000	2,900.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0770 0979003	4.000	190.00000	760.00	150.00000	600.00	135.00000	540.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0780 0980001	(1.000)	21,000.00000	21,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0790 1001001	190.000	23.00000	4,370.00	22.00000	4,180.00	50.00000	9,500.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0800 1001004	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	290.00000	1,160.00	300.00000	1,200.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
0810 1002015	32.000	1,090.00000	34,880.00	1,050.00000	33,600.00	1,100.00000	35,200.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0820 1002201	8.000	11,000.00000	88,000.00	10,500.00000	84,000.00	11,000.00000	88,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830 1002203	2.000	1,240.00000	2,480.00	625.00000	1,250.00	700.00000	1,400.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
0840 1002208	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
0850 1008015	60.000	23.00000	1,380.00	22.50000	1,350.00	25.00000	1,500.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0860 1008115	220.000	19.00000	4,180.00	18.50000	4,070.00	20.00000	4,400.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0870 1008117	60.000	37.00000	2,220.00	36.00000	2,160.00	40.00000	2,400.00
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0880 1010060	1.000	415.00000	415.00	400.00000	400.00	450.00000	450.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0890 1102002 8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	2.000 ea.	575.00000	1,150.00	550.00000	1,100.00	620.00000	1,240.00
0900 1103023 32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	12,000.00000	96,000.00	11,500.00000	92,000.00	13,000.00000	104,000.00
0910 1105001 1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	460.00000	3,680.00	450.00000	3,600.00	500.00000	4,000.00
0920 1105003 1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	16.000 ea.	950.00000	15,200.00	920.00000	14,720.00	1,000.00000	16,000.00
0930 1106001 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 ea.	630.00000	5,670.00	620.00000	5,580.00	700.00000	6,300.00
0940 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	530.00000	1,060.00	520.00000	1,040.00	600.00000	1,200.00
0950 1107011 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 ea.	830.00000	8,300.00	825.00000	8,250.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0960 1108207 INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,550.00000	3,100.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00
0970 1108808 TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
0980 1111201 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
0990 1111202 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1000	1111600	4.000	2,200.00000	8,800.00	2,150.00000	8,600.00	2,400.00000	9,600.00
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1010	1112284	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,450.00000	2,900.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1020	1112286	2.000	5,300.00000	10,600.00	5,260.00000	10,520.00	5,900.00000	11,800.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1030	1112288	4.000	4,100.00000	16,400.00	3,950.00000	15,800.00	4,444.00000	17,776.00
	IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1040	1112289	2.000	18,000.00000	36,000.00	17,950.00000	35,900.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
	360-DEGREE CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1050	1113004	100.000	3.10000	310.00	3.10000	310.00	3.50000	350.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1060	1113102	1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00	2.25000	2,250.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1070	1113103	2,200.000	2.30000	5,060.00	2.25000	4,950.00	2.50000	5,500.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1080	1113104	330.000	2.60000	858.00	2.55000	841.50	3.00000	990.00
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1090	1113125	310.000	4.20000	1,302.00	4.10000	1,271.00	4.50000	1,395.00
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1100	1113399	4.000	620.00000	2,480.00	600.00000	2,400.00	675.00000	2,700.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1110	1113431	130.000	4.00000	520.00	4.00000	520.00	4.00000	520.00
	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1120	1113434	830.000	6.50000	5,395.00	6.35000	5,270.50	7.00000	5,810.00	
	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR, FIGURE 8, COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
1130	1113550	390.000	1.80000	702.00	1.75000	682.50	2.00000	780.00	
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
1140	1113725	1,260.000	1.90000	2,394.00	1.90000	2,394.00	2.00000	2,520.00	
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
1150	1114102	810.000	7.30000	5,913.00	7.20000	5,832.00	8.00000	6,480.00	
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
1160	1118012	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1170	1118051	(1.000)	9,200.00000	9,200.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1180	1118052	(1.000)	6,200.00000	6,200.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1190	1118301	(1.000)	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1200	1118302	(1.000)	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1210	1205207	20.000	22.00000	440.00	20.00000	400.00	25.00000	500.00	
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.							
1220	1206023	(1.000)	520.00000	520.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1230 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	118.000 s.f.	58.00000	6,844.00	70.00000	8,260.00	68.00000	8,024.00
1240 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	4,150.000 l.f.	0.20000	830.00	0.20000	830.00	0.20000	830.00
1250 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	8,670.000 l.f.	0.20000	1,734.00	0.20000	1,734.00	0.20000	1,734.00
1260 1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	1,750.000 s.f.	1.10000	1,925.00	1.05000	1,837.50	1.20000	2,100.00
1270 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4,580.000 l.f.	0.40000	1,832.00	0.40000	1,832.00	0.50000	2,290.00
1280 1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4,150.000 l.f.	0.40000	1,660.00	0.40000	1,660.00	0.50000	2,075.00
1290 1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	1,750.000 s.f.	3.30000	5,775.00	3.25000	5,687.50	4.00000	7,000.00
1300 1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	9,030.000 s.f.	1.30000	11,739.00	1.25000	11,287.50	1.50000	13,545.00
1310 1214002 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	2,890.000 l.f.	2.45000	7,080.50	2.50000	7,225.00	3.00000	8,670.00
1320 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	367.000 s.f.	18.00000	6,606.00	25.00000	9,175.00	12.00000	4,404.00
1330 1302062 ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	145.00000	145.00	500.00000	500.00	600.00000	600.00
1340 1303195 REMOVE HYDRANT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1350	1303202	3.000	12,700.00000	38,100.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00	10,500.00000	31,500.00
	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1360	1403501	7.000	1,250.00000	8,750.00	1,250.00000	8,750.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1700001	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1380	1802210.04	2.000	450.00000	900.00	500.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1390	1802210.07	6.000	450.00000	2,700.00	500.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1400	1802210.14	8.000	450.00000	3,600.00	500.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1410	1802210.21	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1420	1802211.04	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	800.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1430	1802211.07	24.000	150.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	7,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1440	1802211.14	32.000	150.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	3,200.00	300.00000	9,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1450	1802211.21	16.000	150.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	1,600.00	300.00000	4,800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$2,913,721.20		\$3,374,000.00		\$3,556,762.00
Contract Totals				\$2,913,721.20		\$3,374,000.00		\$3,556,762.00



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum